reasonable and necessary medical monitoring for the on-set of diseases that may be suffered 

by Plaintiffs’ pets, and to request to be reimbursed for any and all veterinary bills caused by 

Defendant’s product. 

WHEREFORE, for the Plaintiffs’ sue individually and as a class in the amount 

of sum of TWENTY-FIVE MILLION DOLLARS ($25,000,000.00). 

ADDITIONAL PRAYERS FOR RELIEF INCLUDE 

That the Court certify Plaintiffs’ action as a Class Action on behalf of all others 

similarly situated, appoint Plaintiffs’ counsel as counsel for the class, and order that Notice 

be given to the Class of this action